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FANTASY FOOTBALL DRAFT 8/28 AT 5 PM

Guys - it's that time of year again! Kiss your wife goodbye for the season and come join us for the Fantasy
Football Draft on Sunday August 28th in the Fellowship Hall! There will be food! It's ON!

AWANA CARNIVAL & REGISTRATION %‘%
&

Our AWANA season will begin on September 14th. We will have our annual Fakptee
carnival on September 7th but you can register your kids for AWANA today! b &
[ElgT#8[E  We are also recruiting volunteer leaders for AWANA! We will have a
3;-%‘ g leaders orientation on Saturday 8/20 at 10 AM.
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fﬁgé-ﬁ » <TAP VOLUNTEER TO HELP WITH AWANA
BURNING BUSH INT'L CHICKEN PLATE FUNDRAISER 9/4

Stop by the Fellowship Hall and carry out your boxed chicken lunch to benefit the work of
Burning Bush International. Plates are $10, with drinks or dessert also available for purchase.
No presale tickets are necessary. Cash or checks will be accepted.

NEW CREATIONS SUNDAY 9/11/22
NEW MIDWEEK GATHERINGS WILL BEGIN 9/14

Here is the new line up for Wednesdays at 6:30 pm in the Main Sanctuary:
09/14 - Prayer & Communion Service

09/21 - Prophecy Update

09/28 - Q&A with Pastors Walter & Chris

NEW SERIES AND LIFE GROUPS RE-LAUNCH 9/18
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Music, quotes, or illustrations used in our worship services are not an endorsement of the [ @
author or publisher of the song or statement. We do not necessarily endorse the lifestyle, )
doctrine, views, thoughts, opinions, or movements associated with the copyright holders or
recording artists associated with said songs, quotes, or illustrations. The Christ Community

Frl BT
Church statement of faith (what we believe) and vision statement (what we do) are available qﬁi@
for your review at: www.ccciv.org/statement-of-faith and www.ccciv.org/vision-statement ER

“,_g% Several ministries are looking for help, including
“ the Tech Team, AWANA, Kids Ministry, and KWAM.
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CHRIST COMMUNITY CHURCH PASTORS

Walter Colace, Senior Pastor - wcolace@ccciv.org

Chris Nunn, Senior Pastor - cnunn@ccciv.org

Dennis Freeman, El Centro Campus Pastor - dfreeman@ccciv.org
Frank Zazueta, Calexico Campus Pastor - fzazueta@ccciv.org
Sean Arviso, Brawley Campus Pastor - sarviso@ccciv.org

Cameron Colace, Youth Pastor - ccolace@ccciv.org

Jonathan Hawk, Discipleship Pastor - jhawk@ccciv.org

Javier Guerra, Pastor de ICC en Espanol - EC - jguerra@ccciv.org
Jorge Romo, Pastor de ICC en Espanol - CLX - jromo@ccciv.org

CHRIST COMMUNITY CHURCH STAFF

Kari Freeman, Finance Administrator - kfreeman@ccciv.org
Grisel Colace, Worship Director - gcolace@ccciv.org

Sarah Nunn, Women's Ministry & Worship Leader - snunn@ccciv.org
Melissa Chavez-Panduro, Nursery Director - mchavez@ccciv.org
Rachelle Felix, AWANA Director - rfelix@ccciv.org

Theo Ogle, Children's Ministry Director - togle@ccciv.org

Lorena Ogle, Children's Ministry Director - logle@ccciv.org

Katie Colace, Youth Administrator - kcolace@ccciv.org

Rudy James Carley, IVSOM Dean of Students - rjames@ccciv.org
Angel Ashbrook, Technical Director - aashbrook@ccciv.org
Daniela Cardenas, Office Receptionist - frontdesk@ccciv.org
Dora Espinoza, Office Receptionist - frontdesk@ccciv.org




